



Title of the event	The Sasakawa Award 2022
Date	Wednesday 25th May 2022
Time	19:30 - 20:30 WITA
Location	Nusa Dua Hall, Bali Nusa Dua Convention Center -1, Bali
Organizers	United Nations Office for Disaster Risk Reduction
Moderator	Ms. Andini Effendi, Journalist
Speakers	1. Mr. Masato Seko, Senior Program Director of Global Issues     Department, The Nippon Foundation     2. Ms. Mami Mizutori, Special Representative of Secretary General for     Disaster Risk Reduction, UNDRR     2. Ma. Pakma Unrife. International International Internation
	<ol> <li>Ms. Rahma Hanifa, Jury Member, U-INSPIRE Alliance Secretary- General</li> <li>Ms. Marcie Roth, Jury Member, Executive Director and CEO of the World Institute on Disability</li> </ol>
Schedule	<i>,</i>
19:30-19:33	Moderator Andini Effendi: Welcome Remarks
19:33 – 19:36	Mami Mizutori, Special Representative of Secretary General for Disaster Risk Reduction, UNDRR: Keynote Speech
19:36 - 19:39	Masato Seko, Senior Program Director of Global Issues Department, The Nippon Foundation: Keynote Speech
19:39 – 19:50	Rahma Hanifa and Marcie Roth: Jury's Keynote Speech
19:50 – 20:20	Moderator Andini Effendi and SRSG Mami Mizutori: Announcement of Laureates
20:20 - 20:29	Artistic Performance by Sekar Dewata Dance Studio and the Rwa Bhineda Studio
20:29 - 20:30	Moderator Andini Effendi and closes event